

Dear Rocky Mountain Region Fellows:

We are pleased to announce the launch of the Rocky Mountain Fellows Institute. The Institute is modeled after the successful Florida Fellows Institute. These Institutes were formed to identify and develop future ACTEC Fellows through a series of in-depth presentations and social events. The in-depth presentations will be led by outstanding subject matter experts (primarily ACTEC Fellows) and the social events will be attended by ACTEC Fellows from the Rocky Mountain Region to expose the students to well-known ACTEC Fellows and the ACTEC Fellows to a new generation of potential future Fellows.

Candidates for the Rocky Mountain Fellows Institute will come from Colorado, Idaho, Montana, New Mexico, North Dakota, South Dakota, Texas, Utah, and Wyoming. Each candidate must be nominated by an ACTEC Fellow during the nomination period, which will run from **January 17 through March 29, 2024**. As you consider nominees, it's helpful to know that candidates must be members in good standing with the Bar Association in one of the founding states and must have at least three years of practice in the trust and estate field.

Participants must successfully complete six programs (two, three-day sessions designed to qualify for CLE credits) to be recognized as Graduates. The schedule for the Rocky Mountain Inaugural Class includes the following dates and locations. If you are located in the city in which a program will be held, please mark your calendars as you will be invited to join us for networking opportunities.

Session I: July 25, 26, & 27, 2024 – Denver

Session II: October 31, November 1 & 2, 2024 – Austin

Tuition for the Inaugural Class will be \$2,900 per student. This includes substantive continuing legal education programs, breakfast, lunch, networking receptions, and access to course materials for all programs.

Nominations may be submitted electronically by visiting https://rockymountainfellowsinstitute.org/nominate/.

Sponsorships for Class I are also available. Our sponsors will have the opportunity to network with established ACTEC Fellows and potential future Fellows. If you or someone you know is interested in sponsorship and networking with this group of young professionals and ACTEC Fellows, please contact Lora Davis or another member of the leadership team below.

The Rocky Mountain Fellows Institute will achieve success only with your support and participation!

Sincerely,

The Leadership Team

Elaine H. Gagliardi, Chancellor elaine.gagliardi@mso.umt.edu	(MT)	Lora G. Davis, Dean lora@davisstephenson.com	(TX)
James R. Walker, Chancellor jwalker@lewisroca.com	(CO)	Thomas N. Long, Dean tlong@lrw-law.com	(WY)
Harry W. Wolff, Jr., Chancellor hwwolff@uhlfitzsimons.com	(TX)	Robert (Rust) S. Tippett, Dean rtippett@btjd.com	(UT)